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Event # 1 BOYS  Under 18 100m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 146 . GOWSHIK LINGESH A 27/08/07 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS        11.20
2 1003 . SHAKTHISHARAN M 07/11/07 UNATTACHED        11.38
3 503 . GOWRI SHANKAR T 24/12/06 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL        11.39
4 236 . YAGAVARAJ.A 06/10/06 KHELO INDIA CENTRE        11.40
5 298 . T.PRATHISH 06/08/06 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        11.46
6 292 . S M DHARUN 16/10/06 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        11.50
7 994 . SANDHESH M 06/09/07 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI        11.53
8 517 . ESWARAN.G 09/08/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        11.66

Event # 3 BOYS  Under 18 400m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 301 . UWIN ANAND .A.B 05/04/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        49.39
2 935 . J SAHAYA ANTO 28/11/06 UNATTACHED        49.44
3 1016 . VIGNESH VADIVELU 05/12/06 UNATTACHED        49.57
4 714 . SAIRAM 10/05/07 SDAT        49.67
5 519 . ADWAIDH L 12/06/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        50.56
6 101 . S. YUVAN SHARAVAN 19/12/06 ACHIEVERS ATHLETIC A        51.03
7 699 . K.VELAN KUMAR 12/07/07 SDAT        51.15
8 272 . B.CHANDRU 23/07/06 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        51.82

Event # 4 BOYS  Under 18 1000m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 702 . N K VIHESH RAJ 02/09/06 SDAT      2:31.38
2 692 . DHANUSH 09/11/07 SDAT      2:33.25
3 287 . PRIYAN 21/01/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      2:33.27
4 167 . AKASH.K 15/12/06 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      2:33.89
5 553 . S.P.SATHIYA PRIYAN 15/05/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      2:35.74
6 940 . KABIN MADESH S 21/10/07 UNATTACHED      2:39.62
7 556 . SARAVANAN R 01/10/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      2:40.42
8 947 . LOKESH MAGENDHIRAN 22/03/07 UNATTACHED      2:43.17
9 261 . K SURYA 25/09/07 PACE SPORTS FOUNDATI      2:43.22
10 1021 . VISHVA V 24/06/07 UNATTACHED      2:43.95
11 720 . V VINOTH RAJ 04/12/06 SDAT      2:44.31
12 685 . AMRUTH 15/12/06 SDAT      2:48.33
13 721 . V VVINITH RAJ 04/12/06 SDAT      2:48.83
14 953 . MATHEESH R 14/07/07 UNATTACHED      2:49.80
15 989 . ROSHAN R 23/06/06 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI      2:51.12
16 903 . K.GOWTHAM 13/02/08 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF      2:51.14
17 1020 . VISHNU S 06/03/07 UNATTACHED      2:52.33
18 430 . MATHAN M 24/04/07 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM      2:53.24
19 548 . R.AHIL 07/11/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      2:53.81
20 280 . K.VISHAL 15/03/08 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      2:54.51
21 561 . VIVEKANANTHAN M 13/03/08 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      2:54.95
22 985 . RANJITH V 24/06/07 UNATTACHED      2:55.66
23 946 . LOKESH G 08/04/08 UNATTACHED      2:55.72
24 974 . PRAKASH RAJ A ANANDH 06/11/07 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI      2:56.19

Event # 6 BOYS  Under 18 5000m Race Walk FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 701 . M. YUVAN SANKAR RAJA 13/06/07 SDAT     24:03.30
2 294 . SABARINATHAN.C 19/12/06 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY     24:36.30
3 285 . P.NIRANJANRAJ 15/10/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY     25:50.60
4 934 . HARISH G 07/12/06 UNATTACHED     29:54.50

Event # 7 BOYS  Under 18 Long Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 937 . JITHINARJUNAN R C 11/12/07 UNATTACHED 7.40m
2 552 . S.AKASH 10/01/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 6.68m
3 950 . MADHESH S 15/02/07 UNATTACHED 6.63m
4 495 . YASHWANT.S 16/01/07 RSG SPORTS CLUB TIRU 6.61m
5 941 . KADAMBEESWARAR .S 24/09/07 UNATTACHED 6.47m
6 904 . PRIYAN KUMAR.B 02/09/06 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF 6.45m
7 711 . S SARATH CHANDRAN 18/03/07 SDAT 6.37m
8 690 . DARSHAN.S 18/06/07 SDAT 6.35m
9 296 . ROHAN SANKAR 18/05/08 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 6.31m
9 131 . U UDHESH KUMAR 21/05/08 DOLPHINS ATHLETIC CL 6.31m



11 932 . HARI PRASAD C 04/01/07 UNATTACHED 6.30m
12 491 . CHANDRA ADHITHYA.A 06/03/07 RSG SPORTS CLUB TIRU 6.11m
13 124 . SANAAG V 07/04/08 CAMPION ATHLETIC CLU 6.09m
14 1014 . THIRUMALAI RAMAJAYAM 06/01/07 UNATTACHED 6.05m
15 998 . SARAN KUMAR S 27/09/07 UNATTACHED 6.02m
16 522 . ANO CHRISIN 25/07/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 5.92m
17 691 . DB.KAMALESH 06/06/07 SDAT 5.68m

Event # 9 BOYS  Under 18 Shot Put 5.000 KG FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 546 . PADMA THEJUS 12/04/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 15.61m
2 534 . K.ARUN 17/01/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 14.47m
3 276 . GIDEONBABU 15/01/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 14.08m
4 269 . AKSHAYTAMILSELVAN.S 03/05/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 13.19m
5 234 . AJAY VASUNDARAN.S 11/01/07 KHELO INDIA CENTRE 13.07m
6 520 . AJAYKUMAR P 20/07/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 12.66m
7 949 . M. DHARSHAN 26/09/06 UNATTACHED 12.59m
8 133 . M.U.NIRRANJAN 25/10/06 DYNAMIC PARADISE ATH 12.44m
9 972 . PRADEESH KANNA N 28/05/07 UNATTACHED 12.20m
10 995 . SANJAY K 20/12/07 UNATTACHED 11.02m
11 417 . VIDUR.S 28/06/06 PR SPORTS FOUNDATION 10.92m
12 300 . THANGA TAMIL SELVAN 21/10/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 10.36m
13 536 . KARUPPAIYAN K 24/12/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 9.61m
14 1268 . PAUL TIMOTHY 31/08/07 UNATTACHED 9.31m
15 930 . GOPAL HARIHARAN 21/08/06 UNATTACHED 7.09m
16 936 . JAYAVELAN P 06/03/08 UNATTACHED 6.76m
17 967 . NISHANDH G 04/05/07 UNATTACHED 6.75m
18 984 . RANADHEERAN R 02/01/08 UNATTACHED 5.54m
19 926 . ARJUN PY 28/10/07 UNATTACHED 5.02m

Event # 12 BOYS Under 18 1000m Sprint Medley R FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY B PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      2:01.52
2 SDAT C SDAT      2:01.81
3 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA A SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      2:05.31
4 CAMPION ATHLETIC CLU D CAMPION ATHLETIC CLU      2:09.78
5 JAI SARADHA E JAI SARADHA      2:21.66

Event # 14 BOYS  Under 18 110m IBHP 110 Hurdle FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 706 . P. ROYSHAN 28/05/07 SDAT        14.62
2 545 . NITHISH R 13/11/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        15.34
3 295 . SANJAYGANESH 11/04/08 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        15.40
4 704 . NAVANEETHAN 04/08/06 SDAT        15.85
5 987 . RITHVIK U 07/03/07 UNATTACHED        16.46
6 697 . JOSEKENIN. J 13/06/08 SDAT        16.72
7 113 . HAMSAVARDHAN 27/06/06 BULLS ATHLETICS CLUB        16.98
8 700 . KIRTHIK VASAN. S 07/02/08 SDAT        17.28
9 964 . NAVEENRAJ M V 18/12/06 UNATTACHED        17.33
10 537 . KAUSHIK S 22/05/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        17.47
11 707 . R MANO 02/03/07 SDAT        17.65
12 723 . VISHAL. R. R 06/12/07 SDAT        20.33
13 716 . SUJITH KUMAR. V 09/10/06 SDAT        20.84
14 281 . M.AJAY 12/04/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        21.09
15 975 . PRAKASH S 26/07/06 UNATTACHED        21.25
16 1002 . SENTHAMIZHAN R 22/03/07 UNATTACHED        22.65

980 . RADHAKRISHNAKUMAR RA 29/10/07 UNATTACHED          DNS
953 . MATHEESH R 14/07/07 UNATTACHED          DNS

Event # 15 BOYS  Under 18 IBHP HJ FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 706 . P. ROYSHAN 28/05/07 SDAT 1.81m
2 697 . JOSEKENIN. J 13/06/08 SDAT 1.78m
2 723 . VISHAL. R. R 06/12/07 SDAT 1.78m
4 295 . SANJAYGANESH 11/04/08 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 1.72m
5 704 . NAVANEETHAN 04/08/06 SDAT 1.69m
5 707 . R MANO 02/03/07 SDAT 1.69m
7 545 . NITHISH R 13/11/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 1.63m
7 700 . KIRTHIK VASAN. S 07/02/08 SDAT 1.63m
7 113 . HAMSAVARDHAN 27/06/06 BULLS ATHLETICS CLUB 1.63m



10 537 . KAUSHIK S 22/05/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 1.45m
10 964 . NAVEENRAJ M V 18/12/06 UNATTACHED 1.45m

716 . SUJITH KUMAR. V 09/10/06 SDAT           NM
1002 . SENTHAMIZHAN R 22/03/07 UNATTACHED           NM
281 . M.AJAY 12/04/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY          DNS
980 . RADHAKRISHNAKUMAR RA 29/10/07 UNATTACHED          DNS
953 . MATHEESH R 14/07/07 UNATTACHED          DNS
975 . PRAKASH S 26/07/06 UNATTACHED           NM
987 . RITHVIK U 07/03/07 UNATTACHED           NM

Event # 16 BOYS  Under 18 IBHP SP FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 545 . NITHISH R 13/11/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 11.52m
2 706 . P. ROYSHAN 28/05/07 SDAT 10.79m
3 704 . NAVANEETHAN 04/08/06 SDAT 10.25m
4 295 . SANJAYGANESH 11/04/08 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 9.88m
5 964 . NAVEENRAJ M V 18/12/06 UNATTACHED 9.75m
6 700 . KIRTHIK VASAN. S 07/02/08 SDAT 9.70m
7 716 . SUJITH KUMAR. V 09/10/06 SDAT 9.28m
8 723 . VISHAL. R. R 06/12/07 SDAT 8.78m
9 697 . JOSEKENIN. J 13/06/08 SDAT 8.70m
10 707 . R MANO 02/03/07 SDAT 7.70m
10 1002 . SENTHAMIZHAN R 22/03/07 UNATTACHED 7.70m
12 113 . HAMSAVARDHAN 27/06/06 BULLS ATHLETICS CLUB 7.67m
13 987 . RITHVIK U 07/03/07 UNATTACHED 7.52m
14 975 . PRAKASH S 26/07/06 UNATTACHED 6.37m

281 . M.AJAY 12/04/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY          DNS
980 . RADHAKRISHNAKUMAR RA 29/10/07 UNATTACHED          DNS
953 . MATHEESH R 14/07/07 UNATTACHED          DNS
537 . KAUSHIK S 22/05/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA          DNS

Event # 17 BOYS  Under 18 200m IBHP 200 Dash FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 706 . P. ROYSHAN 28/05/07 SDAT        23.42
2 704 . NAVANEETHAN 04/08/06 SDAT        23.82
3 295 . SANJAYGANESH 11/04/08 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        24.18
4 964 . NAVEENRAJ M V 18/12/06 UNATTACHED        24.68
5 707 . R MANO 02/03/07 SDAT        24.96
6 723 . VISHAL. R. R 06/12/07 SDAT        25.07
7 545 . NITHISH R 13/11/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        25.08
8 975 . PRAKASH S 26/07/06 UNATTACHED        25.33
9 113 . HAMSAVARDHAN 27/06/06 BULLS ATHLETICS CLUB        25.34
10 987 . RITHVIK U 07/03/07 UNATTACHED        25.35
11 697 . JOSEKENIN. J 13/06/08 SDAT        25.98
12 1002 . SENTHAMIZHAN R 22/03/07 UNATTACHED        26.13
13 700 . KIRTHIK VASAN. S 07/02/08 SDAT        26.23
14 716 . SUJITH KUMAR. V 09/10/06 SDAT        26.66

980 . RADHAKRISHNAKUMAR RA 29/10/07 UNATTACHED          DNS
953 . MATHEESH R 14/07/07 UNATTACHED          DNS
537 . KAUSHIK S 22/05/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA          DNS
281 . M.AJAY 12/04/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY          DNS

Event # 21 GIRLS  Under 18 100m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 908 . ABINAYA R 21/11/06 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF        12.17
2 1292 . THIYA A K 16/09/07 UNIQUE SPORTS ACADEM        12.21
3 362 . BHUVANESHWARI 30/04/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        12.49
4 1207 . BHAVANA G 06/03/07 UNATTACHED        12.56
5 371 . POOJASHREE 01/10/06 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        12.81
6 1281 . RINTHIYA I 24/04/07 UNATTACHED        12.85
7 157 . ELA SURESH 13/10/07 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS        12.96
8 842 . M VALLIYAMMA 11/10/06 SDAT        13.31

Event # 23 GIRLS  Under 18 400m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 221 . GUNASHYA.V 11/04/07 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU        57.90
2 837 . DHESIKHA 20/06/06 SDAT        58.18
3 222 . LATIKA DHARAN.M 11/03/08 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU      1:00.12
4 381 . TARUNIKA SHREE 06/07/06 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      1:01.12
5 1293 . NIVETHA S 19/12/06 UNIQUE SPORTS ACADEM      1:01.43



6 1294 . MEGHA S K 26/04/07 UNIQUE SPORTS ACADEM      1:01.85
7 374 . RUPIKA 01/08/06 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      1:02.40
8 843 . P SOUNDHARYA 23/02/07 SDAT      1:03.97

Event # 24 GIRLS  Under 18 1000m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 646 . M.AKSLIN 10/09/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      3:00.40
2 647 . M.ANSLIN 10/09/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      3:00.41
3 652 . S MICHEL BELSIYA 21/07/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      3:05.99
4 651 . RAJESHWARI K 17/09/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      3:18.14
5 1226 . VYSHNAVI MURALI 12/10/06 UNATTACHED      3:29.63
6 1216 . KUMUTHA V 05/03/08 UNATTACHED      3:35.14
7 688 . B.KANISRI 18/10/06 SDAT      3:36.02
8 909 . PR.PRIYADHARSHINI 21/01/08 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF      3:39.54
9 834 . A KEERTHIKAMBAL 18/08/06 SDAT      3:44.70

Event # 25 GIRLS Under 18 100m Hurdles 0.762 M FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 1207 . BHAVANA G 06/03/07 UNATTACHED        14.87
2 222 . LATIKA DHARAN.M 11/03/08 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU        15.23
3 1223 . SADHANA RAVI 16/12/07 UNATTACHED        15.26
4 188 . KEVEENA SAJIVE 19/07/07 I WIN TRACK SPORTS C        15.91
5 221 . GUNASHYA.V 11/04/07 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU        15.98
6 120 . SANTHOSIKA 10/06/07 BULLS ATHLETICS CLUB        16.93
7 126 . DELPHIA. A 13/10/07 CAMPION ATHLETIC CLU        19.86
8 1206 . BAVATHARANI E 31/12/07 UNATTACHED        21.32
9 644 . HARINI S 18/11/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        23.18
10 1211 . HARINI KRISHNAMURTHY 08/09/06 UNATTACHED        23.19

838 . G VAISHNAVI 15/02/08 SDAT          DNS
649 . POOJA R 08/05/07 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA          DNS
1219 . MIRIAM RISEN C 19/10/06 UNATTACHED          DNS
119 . DURGA SRI 25/03/08 BULLS ATHLETICS CLUB          DNS

Event # 26 GIRLS  Under 18 3000m Race Walk FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 377 . S.MONISHA 15/11/06 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY     16:44.70
2 109 . KEERTHIKA M 12/12/07 AMMA SPOTS ACADEMY     18:28.70
3 108 . JEEVITHA V 30/07/07 AMMA SPOTS ACADEMY     18:57.60
4 1225 . SURUTHI T 16/01/08 UNATTACHED     19:34.40

Event # 28 GIRLS  Under 18 High Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 835 . BRINDA.A 12/09/07 SDAT 1.64m
2 833 . A DIVYA BHARATHI 06/07/06 SDAT 1.35m

188 . KEVEENA SAJIVE 19/07/07 I WIN TRACK SPORTS C           NM

Event # 29 GIRLS  Under 18 Shot Put 3.000 KG FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 376 . S.MERLIN HANNAH 18/07/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 14.12m
2 367 . MADHUMITHA 27/12/06 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 13.99m
3 426 . AKHSHAYA. G. R. 13/10/06 PR SPORTS FOUNDATION 13.17m
4 363 . CHAHANA RAMAN 15/09/06 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 12.78m
5 1282 . SHINEE NITHILA.S 16/04/08 UNATTACHED 12.56m
6 1203 . ANUSHREE K S 03/07/07 UNATTACHED 12.46m
7 514 . SIVASANKARI 24/08/06 SAI MAYILADUTHURAI 11.34m
8 1227 . YUTIKA VINYA S 10/11/07 UNATTACHED 10.11m
9 1212 . HARINI S 23/04/07 UNATTACHED 9.25m
10 841 . K SANTHIYA 14/09/07 SDAT 8.51m
11 372 . R.NITHYA 07/10/07 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 8.10m
12 1218 . MB MADHUMITHA 07/10/07 UNATTACHED 7.94m
13 187 . G.MOUNA SRI 25/05/07 I WIN TRACK SPORTS C 6.21m

Event # 32 GIRLS Under 18 1000m Sprint Medley FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 UNIQUE SPORTS ACADEM B UNIQUE SPORTS ACADEM      2:19.28
2 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA A SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      2:19.78
3 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY C PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      2:21.23
4 SDAT D SDAT      2:24.15

Event # 34 GIRLS Under 18 100m IGHP 100 Hurdle FINALS



RESULTS OF FINALS
1 119 . DURGA SRI 25/03/08 BULLS ATHLETICS CLUB        15.52
2 835 . BRINDA.A 12/09/07 SDAT        15.62
3 838 . G VAISHNAVI 15/02/08 SDAT        16.71
4 840 . K DIVYA 03/12/07 SDAT        17.57
5 1211 . HARINI KRISHNAMURTHY 08/09/06 UNATTACHED        20.12
6 846 . SOWNDARYA. B 22/08/06 SDAT        20.16

Event # 35 GIRLS  Under 18 IGHP HJ FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 835 . BRINDA.A 12/09/07 SDAT 1.57m
2 838 . G VAISHNAVI 15/02/08 SDAT 1.48m
3 846 . SOWNDARYA. B 22/08/06 SDAT 1.42m
4 119 . DURGA SRI 25/03/08 BULLS ATHLETICS CLUB 1.36m
4 840 . K DIVYA 03/12/07 SDAT 1.36m

1211 . HARINI KRISHNAMURTHY 08/09/06 UNATTACHED           NM

Event # 36 GIRLS  Under 18 IGHP SP FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 119 . DURGA SRI 25/03/08 BULLS ATHLETICS CLUB 10.16m
2 835 . BRINDA.A 12/09/07 SDAT 8.37m
3 840 . K DIVYA 03/12/07 SDAT 8.29m
4 838 . G VAISHNAVI 15/02/08 SDAT 7.96m
5 846 . SOWNDARYA. B 22/08/06 SDAT 7.53m
6 1211 . HARINI KRISHNAMURTHY 08/09/06 UNATTACHED 7.11m

Event # 41 BOYS  Under 20 100m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 1107 . VARUN OORI 27/08/05 UNATTACHED        10.66
2 150 . G MOHANRAJ 11/10/04 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS        10.82
3 310 . ARAVINDAN 12/11/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        10.85
4 243 . RITHIK RAGHUL M 20/05/05 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT        10.89
5 1085 . SAM VASANTH S 12/04/05 UNATTACHED        11.03
6 1297 . NAVIN KUMAR B 20/06/05 UNIQUE SPORTS ACADEM        11.21
7 584 . MOHAN VEL R 17/05/05 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        11.33
8 141 . S.SANJAY KARTHIK 26/10/05 DYNAMIC PARADISE ATH        11.42

Event # 43 BOYS  Under 20 400m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 776 . SHARAN.M 03/01/06 SDAT        48.90
2 306 . A.VIGNESH 03/01/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        49.59
3 1074 . NAVESH KUMAR P 31/03/05 UNATTACHED        50.20
4 565 . M.ANTON SANJAY 21/03/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        50.93
5 748 . M S MUHESH 06/11/04 SDAT        51.09

573 . A.HARISHAADITHYA 21/05/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA          DNS
772 . S. C. VAIBHAVAN 18/11/05 SDAT          DNS
769 . S SANTHOSH 18/12/04 SDAT          DNS

Event # 45 BOYS  Under 20 1500m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 755 . PREMNATH 19/01/06 SDAT      4:02.21
2 174 . SREE NIGESH.K.S 11/06/05 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      4:03.56
3 574 . AROCKIASAMY I 09/03/05 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      4:03.61
4 761 . R. JEFFRIN 27/06/04 SDAT      4:06.12
5 173 . SANJAY.S 06/12/05 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      4:15.43
6 760 . R. ASWIN 23/12/04 SDAT      4:24.13
7 784 . TIVIN JONATHAN 19/01/05 SDAT      4:24.44
8 586 . NAVEEN I 06/12/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      4:27.09
9 587 . P.IMMANUEL 17/11/05 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      4:27.17
10 1098 . SUBRAMANIYAN GOPICHA 07/12/05 UNATTACHED      4:27.74
11 1057 . KALAISELVAN R 27/05/05 UNATTACHED      4:35.30
12 1111 . VELMURUGAN D 28/10/04 UNATTACHED      4:35.89

Event # 47 BOYS  Under 20 10000m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 1099 . SUGUMAR S 28/07/05 UNATTACHED     33:12.71
2 312 . BADRINARAYANAN 13/07/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY     36:17.21
3 1047 . GOWTHAM R 20/12/05 UNATTACHED     38:04.24
4 1120 . VISHAL S V 03/10/04 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI     38:18.60
5 1117 . VIGNESH R 07/09/05 UNATTACHED     40:41.02



6 563 . DHARAN VIGNESH 31/08/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA     43:56.68

Event # 51 BOYS  Under 20 10000m Race Walk FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 324 . N.S.PRANESH 22/08/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY     49:47.60
2 170 . KATHIRVEL.S 30/03/06 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND     54:03.00
3 744 . L PRAGADEESWARAN 09/05/06 SDAT     54:14.60
4 107 . M JOTHIESWARAN 17/11/04 AMMA SPOTS ACADEMY     55:46.70

Event # 54 BOYS  Under 20 Pole Vault FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 724 . KAVIN RAJA. S 17/06/06 SDAT 4.90m
2 779 . SUNDHARMOORTHY. M. R 14/11/05 SDAT 3.40m

754 . PERARASAR 27/01/06 SDAT          DNS
580 . ENRIQUE LUKE WILCOX 06/08/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA           NM

Event # 55 BOYS  Under 20 Triple Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 763 . RAVIPRAKASH 23/11/05 SDAT 15.08m
2 907 . YUVARAJ K 18/04/06 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF 14.83m
3 579 . DONI X 11/05/05 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 14.56m
4 746 . M MUTHUKRISHNAN 12/11/04 SDAT 14.49m
5 1035 . BHUVANESH K 03/01/05 UNATTACHED 14.44m
6 582 . JOBY SHAJAN J R 20/08/05 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 14.27m
7 1094 . SIVESH V 10/12/04 UNATTACHED 14.22m
8 771 . S SUDHARSAN 24/08/05 SDAT 13.96m
9 578 . DHIBESH S 07/07/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 13.89m
10 476 . MAHESWARAN 19/07/04 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB 13.84m
11 1082 . RISHI VARTHAN 31/01/06 UNATTACHED 13.76m
12 1089 . SARVESH V 10/12/04 UNATTACHED 13.69m

Event # 56 BOYS  Under 20 Shot Put 6.000 KG FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 594 . S. EBENEZER 24/09/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 16.27m
2 756 . R ELAYAPERUMAL 14/08/04 SDAT 15.33m
3 1053 . HARISH R 09/06/05 UNATTACHED 15.29m
4 766 . S MOHAMED ASLAM 02/10/05 SDAT 14.01m
5 311 . ARJUNAN 20/01/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 13.12m
6 204 . V.SIVAKUMAR 12/03/05 KANCHI ATHLETIC CLUB 11.91m
7 1079 . PRINCE JEROME G S 05/11/04 UNATTACHED 11.63m
8 1069 . MURUGAVEL S 04/02/06 UNATTACHED 11.09m
9 1034 . BALAKUMARAN R 22/11/05 UNATTACHED 8.41m

Event # 57 BOYS Under 20 Hammer Throw 6.000 KG FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 418 . BHARANIDHARAN 08/01/06 PR SPORTS FOUNDATION 52.69m
2 419 . KEERTHIVASAN.S 06/12/05 PR SPORTS FOUNDATION 51.67m
3 1086 . SANTHOSH KUMAR P 16/01/05 UNATTACHED 44.91m
4 1028 . AMOSE EDWARDRAJA 23/09/04 UNATTACHED 44.16m
5 728 . C SANJAY 14/07/04 SDAT 41.74m
6 742 . K.NIRANJAN 25/01/06 SDAT 38.43m
7 435 . ARUNKUMAR V 28/04/06 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM 36.85m

241 . PRITHIV NATH K 26/11/05 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT          DNS

Event # 61 BOYS  Under 20 4x400m Relay FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 SDAT C SDAT      3:20.91
2 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY B PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      3:27.31
3 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA A SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      3:29.76
4 DYNAMIC PARADISE ATH D DYNAMIC PARADISE ATH      3:32.11

Event # 64 BOYS  Under 20 100m Dec 100 Dash FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 1065 . MANOJKUMAR R 16/05/05 UNATTACHED        10.88
2 1031 . ARVIND A S 18/05/05 UNATTACHED        11.26
3 1096 . SRIRAM S 27/03/05 UNATTACHED        11.29
4 739 . JAYAKUMAR 23/10/04 SDAT        11.49
5 446 . SEENIVASAN G 26/06/05 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM        11.80
6 330 . SURENTHIRAPERUMAL 30/09/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        11.91



7 1073 . NAGARAJ M V 20/07/04 UNATTACHED        12.01
8 731 . GOWTHAMAN. J. T 29/10/04 SDAT        12.03
9 317 . H.ALAGUNAMBI 09/08/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        12.11
10 334 . W.SAM STEVE RATHAN 17/10/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        12.37
11 572 . A.CHANDRU 22/07/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        12.43
12 752 . P MEGANATHAN 08/04/06 SDAT        12.63
13 754 . PERARASAR 27/01/06 SDAT        13.00

Event # 65 BOYS  Under 20 Dec   Long Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 1065 . MANOJKUMAR R 16/05/05 UNATTACHED 7.18m
2 739 . JAYAKUMAR 23/10/04 SDAT 6.73m
3 1096 . SRIRAM S 27/03/05 UNATTACHED 6.51m
4 731 . GOWTHAMAN. J. T 29/10/04 SDAT 6.24m
5 446 . SEENIVASAN G 26/06/05 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM 6.15m
6 330 . SURENTHIRAPERUMAL 30/09/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 6.08m
7 1031 . ARVIND A S 18/05/05 UNATTACHED 6.05m
8 317 . H.ALAGUNAMBI 09/08/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 6.03m
9 572 . A.CHANDRU 22/07/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 5.62m
10 754 . PERARASAR 27/01/06 SDAT 5.50m
11 1073 . NAGARAJ M V 20/07/04 UNATTACHED 5.33m
12 752 . P MEGANATHAN 08/04/06 SDAT 5.28m
13 334 . W.SAM STEVE RATHAN 17/10/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 4.88m

Event # 66 BOYS  Under 20 Dec   Shot Put FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 330 . SURENTHIRAPERUMAL 30/09/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 12.84m
2 1065 . MANOJKUMAR R 16/05/05 UNATTACHED 11.89m
3 731 . GOWTHAMAN. J. T 29/10/04 SDAT 11.67m
4 739 . JAYAKUMAR 23/10/04 SDAT 11.35m
5 1031 . ARVIND A S 18/05/05 UNATTACHED 11.16m
6 572 . A.CHANDRU 22/07/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 10.97m
7 1073 . NAGARAJ M V 20/07/04 UNATTACHED 10.30m
8 317 . H.ALAGUNAMBI 09/08/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 10.21m
9 1096 . SRIRAM S 27/03/05 UNATTACHED 10.19m
10 754 . PERARASAR 27/01/06 SDAT 8.99m
11 334 . W.SAM STEVE RATHAN 17/10/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 8.50m
12 446 . SEENIVASAN G 26/06/05 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM 8.25m
13 752 . P MEGANATHAN 08/04/06 SDAT 7.75m

Event # 67 BOYS  Under 20 Dec   High Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 739 . JAYAKUMAR 23/10/04 SDAT 1.92m
2 1065 . MANOJKUMAR R 16/05/05 UNATTACHED 1.88m
3 334 . W.SAM STEVE RATHAN 17/10/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 1.79m
4 731 . GOWTHAMAN. J. T 29/10/04 SDAT 1.76m
5 572 . A.CHANDRU 22/07/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 1.64m
5 1031 . ARVIND A S 18/05/05 UNATTACHED 1.64m
5 1096 . SRIRAM S 27/03/05 UNATTACHED 1.64m
5 317 . H.ALAGUNAMBI 09/08/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 1.64m
9 754 . PERARASAR 27/01/06 SDAT 1.52m
9 752 . P MEGANATHAN 08/04/06 SDAT 1.52m
9 1073 . NAGARAJ M V 20/07/04 UNATTACHED 1.52m
12 446 . SEENIVASAN G 26/06/05 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM 1.46m

330 . SURENTHIRAPERUMAL 30/09/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY           NM

Event # 68 BOYS  Under 20 400m Dec 400 Dash FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 1065 . MANOJKUMAR R 16/05/05 UNATTACHED        50.79
2 1096 . SRIRAM S 27/03/05 UNATTACHED        51.21
3 1031 . ARVIND A S 18/05/05 UNATTACHED        52.25
4 446 . SEENIVASAN G 26/06/05 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM        52.68
5 572 . A.CHANDRU 22/07/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        54.11
6 739 . JAYAKUMAR 23/10/04 SDAT        54.23
7 317 . H.ALAGUNAMBI 09/08/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        54.78
8 731 . GOWTHAMAN. J. T 29/10/04 SDAT        56.14
9 752 . P MEGANATHAN 08/04/06 SDAT        56.92
10 330 . SURENTHIRAPERUMAL 30/09/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        57.09
11 334 . W.SAM STEVE RATHAN 17/10/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        57.87
12 1073 . NAGARAJ M V 20/07/04 UNATTACHED        59.24



13 754 . PERARASAR 27/01/06 SDAT      1:06.32

Event # 74 GIRLS  Under 20 100m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 1296 . ASHWINI R 24/08/04 UNIQUE SPORTS ACADEM        12.07
2 383 . AKSCHIDA.S 02/10/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        12.31
3 486 . J.DAHLIA GIFTA GNANA 30/11/05 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB        12.46
4 881 . S.PARTHIPA 17/05/05 SDAT        12.59
5 869 . M.NANDHANA 22/02/06 SDAT        12.74
6 485 . A.ANN MARIE SHRUTHI 31/10/04 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB        12.87
7 867 . M.GUNA SRI 09/06/05 SDAT        13.10
8 868 . M.KEERTHANA 05/04/05 SDAT        13.42

Event # 76 GIRLS  Under 20 400m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 387 . MARI SELVI.M 24/10/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        57.88
2 223 . HARSHITHA.R 21/06/05 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU        59.36
3 864 . M MERLIN EPZHIBA 07/09/05 SDAT      1:01.99
4 870 . MUTHU LAKSHMI 03/08/05 SDAT      1:04.18
5 465 . DIVYASRI S 31/05/05 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM      1:04.59
6 396 . SHALINI MAGESH 03/10/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      1:06.00
7 132 . VARSHINI SARAVANAN 14/12/05 DOLPHINS ATHLETIC CL      1:08.84
8 657 . K. MADHU MATHI 30/09/05 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      1:09.64

Event # 78 GIRLS  Under 20 1500m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 856 . D.PUNITHA 12/09/05 SDAT      5:17.17
2 660 . PAVUNIKA 08/06/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      5:18.28
3 861 . LINCY 27/02/05 SDAT      6:06.96
4 502 . MANGAYARKARASI DHAMO 17/01/06 RSG SPORTS CLUB TIRU      6:46.72

Event # 81 GIRLS Under 20 100m Hurdles 0.838 M FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 383 . AKSCHIDA.S 02/10/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        14.36
2 190 . S.K.SHREEVARTHANI 18/04/05 I WIN TRACK SPORTS C        15.37
3 868 . M.KEERTHANA 05/04/05 SDAT        17.09
4 853 . B.PRIYA DARSHINI 12/07/05 SDAT        17.68
5 875 . S ASWINI 10/06/05 SDAT        18.28
6 189 . DEEBIKA.G 02/03/05 I WIN TRACK SPORTS C        19.28

Event # 84 GIRLS  Under 20 10000m Race Walk FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 389 . NAMEERA FAHIMA.F 14/02/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY     57:51.30
2 388 . MEENATCHI 17/10/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY   1:07:30.60
3 865 . M NIKITHA 04/02/05 SDAT   1:22:39.50
4 866 . M SREE NANDHINI 23/03/05 SDAT   1:24:10.50

Event # 86 GIRLS  Under 20 High Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 1233 . ILLAKIYA B 14/11/04 UNATTACHED 1.58m
2 857 . DHANUSHIYA.K 24/04/05 SDAT 1.55m
3 848 . INIYA SRI. P 08/01/06 SDAT 1.45m

Event # 87 GIRLS  Under 20 Pole Vault FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 414 . VIDHIYA V 11/04/05 PAPPANADU SPORTS ACA 2.50m

858 . G BOOMIKA 02/04/05 SDAT           NM
852 . ANUSH RAJAKUMARI 14/09/05 SDAT          DNS
848 . INIYA SRI. P 08/01/06 SDAT           NM

Event # 88 GIRLS  Under 20 Triple Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 862 . M ABINAYA 22/09/04 SDAT 12.12m
2 1244 . PAMILA VARSHINI O 27/11/05 UNATTACHED 11.55m
3 667 . VARSHA NAGARAJAN 15/03/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 11.46m
4 386 . LOKAPAVITHRA.M 18/10/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 11.43m
5 859 . GEETHRUKA GANESH 22/07/05 SDAT 10.40m

Event # 89 GIRLS  Under 20 Shot Put 4.000 KG FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS



1 385 . K.SWATHI 17/01/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 10.63m
2 659 . ISHWARYA M 25/06/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 10.21m
3 851 . ABI.V 09/12/05 SDAT 10.10m

Event # 90 GIRLS Under 20 Hammer Throw 4.000 K FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 391 . R.KAVYA 04/09/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 39.19m
2 516 . ROSO REETHA 16/04/06 SAI MAYILADUTHURAI 34.51m
3 428 . SHERIN JOANNA 08/03/06 PR SPORTS FOUNDATION 31.71m
4 1251 . SINDHU SEKAR 13/07/05 UNATTACHED 20.31m
5 855 . D PREETHI 03/06/05 SDAT 19.78m

878 . S SIVABHAKIYA 13/05/06 SDAT           NM

Event # 94 GIRLS  Under 20 4x400m Relay FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY B PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      4:11.05
2 SDAT C SDAT      4:20.69
3 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA A SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      4:49.31

Event # 96 GIRLS Under 20 100m Hep 100 Hurdles FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 880 . S.DHARANYA 05/03/05 SDAT        15.00
2 393 . S.MAGUDEESHWARI 21/06/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        15.79
3 667 . VARSHA NAGARAJAN 15/03/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        16.03
4 1230 . ASVITHA THANYA 03/02/06 UNATTACHED        17.28
5 394 . S.RATHIDHARSHINI 25/06/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        18.46
6 849 . A ABINAYA SRI 10/02/06 SDAT        18.85
7 1234 . ISHAANI BHUVANESWARA 22/09/05 UNATTACHED        24.01

Event # 97 GIRLS  Under 20 Hep   High Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 880 . S.DHARANYA 05/03/05 SDAT 1.48m
2 1230 . ASVITHA THANYA 03/02/06 UNATTACHED 1.36m
2 393 . S.MAGUDEESHWARI 21/06/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 1.36m
2 849 . A ABINAYA SRI 10/02/06 SDAT 1.36m
5 394 . S.RATHIDHARSHINI 25/06/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 1.33m
5 667 . VARSHA NAGARAJAN 15/03/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 1.33m

1234 . ISHAANI BHUVANESWARA 22/09/05 UNATTACHED           NM

Event # 98 GIRLS  Under 20 Hep   Shot Put FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 393 . S.MAGUDEESHWARI 21/06/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 8.43m
2 394 . S.RATHIDHARSHINI 25/06/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 7.86m
3 1230 . ASVITHA THANYA 03/02/06 UNATTACHED 7.73m
4 1234 . ISHAANI BHUVANESWARA 22/09/05 UNATTACHED 6.97m
5 849 . A ABINAYA SRI 10/02/06 SDAT 6.80m
6 667 . VARSHA NAGARAJAN 15/03/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 6.76m
7 880 . S.DHARANYA 05/03/05 SDAT 6.39m

Event # 99 GIRLS  Under 20 200m Hep 200 Dash FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 1230 . ASVITHA THANYA 03/02/06 UNATTACHED        27.54
2 880 . S.DHARANYA 05/03/05 SDAT        29.14
3 393 . S.MAGUDEESHWARI 21/06/05 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        30.28
4 667 . VARSHA NAGARAJAN 15/03/06 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        31.45

Event # 103 MENS  Under 23 100m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 154 . V.EUGENE SHELTON 03/06/04 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS        10.81
2 918 . JAYAKUMAR S 19/12/01 VELLORE ATHLETIC ASS        10.94
3 344 . MANOJKUMAR.S 26/05/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        10.98
4 1153 . KARAN B 18/05/03 UNATTACHED        10.99
5 152 . D.HARISH 06/11/01 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS        11.01
6 482 . N.AKELAAN 07/12/03 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB        11.11
7 1157 . KAVINKUMAR P 08/11/02 UNATTACHED        11.18

Event # 105 MENS  Under 23 400m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 629 . S M AKASH RAJ 04/12/02 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        48.22



2 464 . ZIYAVUDEEN F 24/08/02 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM        48.29
3 457 . RAHUL BALAJI S 25/01/03 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM        48.42
4 347 . NAVEEN KUMAR.K 07/05/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        48.47
5 1180 . PREMKUMAR P 11/11/02 UNATTACHED        49.91
6 1124 . ABINESH M 07/09/03 UNATTACHED        50.34
7 463 . VISHNU A 16/06/04 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM        51.21
8 1185 . SANJAY P 16/05/04 UNATTACHED        51.34

Event # 107 MENS  Under 23 1500m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 342 . M.MADHAVAN 06/01/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      4:03.87
2 179 . SANJAY.S.M 13/08/03 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      4:06.22
3 1168 . MURALITHARAN S 05/10/01 UNATTACHED      4:07.34
4 1123 . ABIMANYU KESAVAN S 27/04/03 UNATTACHED      4:13.33
5 823 . S SIVASHANKAR 12/06/04 SDAT      4:14.68
6 608 . NIKSON.A 04/01/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      4:18.37
7 264 . K PRAVEEN RAJ 22/04/02 PACE SPORTS FOUNDATI      4:33.70
8 1156 . KARTHIKEYAN P KARTHI 15/10/03 UNATTACHED      4:44.42
9 358 . THANGADHURAI 01/06/03 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      5:03.12
10 343 . MADHAVAN 04/07/03 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      5:04.27

Event # 109 MENS  Under 23 10000m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 178 . NAVEEN PRABHU.V 05/06/03 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND     34:50.68
2 795 . ARITHASH S 09/07/03 SDAT     36:46.38
3 794 . ARAVIND T 20/11/02 SDAT     39:18.78

Event # 113 MENS  Under 23 10000m Race Walk FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 176 . DHANUSH.R 10/03/04 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND     51:08.90
2 144 . C.VIGNESHWARAM 10/09/01 DYNAMIC PARADISE ATH     56:42.40
3 1163 . MANIKANDAN A 30/07/03 UNATTACHED     57:49.20
4 1174 . OM PRAKASH K 21/08/03 UNATTACHED     59:16.40

Event # 116 MENS  Under 23 Pole Vault FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 627 . REEGAN GANESHAN 08/08/01 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 5.00m
2 618 . GOWTHAM M 25/09/02 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 5.00m
3 619 . HARIHARAN R 31/07/03 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 4.80m
4 631 . SAKTHI MAHENDRAN R 13/09/03 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 4.40m
5 622 . KAMAL L 02/03/03 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 4.30m

827 . SRIKANTH 26/11/01 SDAT           NM
818 . PORKO. K 31/05/02 SDAT          DNS
793 . AKULESHWER. K. A 15/05/04 SDAT           NM
638 . YUGENDRAN R 01/10/03 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA           NM

Event # 117 MENS  Under 23 Triple Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 808 . J MOHAN RAJ 26/06/01 SDAT 15.95m
2 1195 . VARUN KRISHNA V 20/05/04 UNATTACHED 15.12m
3 1189 . SIVA GANESH 25/04/03 UNATTACHED 14.79m
4 1179 . PRAVEEN K 25/06/01 UNATTACHED 14.67m
5 1169 . MUTHUJENITHARAN M 04/05/02 UNATTACHED 14.57m
6 1170 . NAVEEN K P 16/12/01 UNATTACHED 14.08m
7 1187 . SHARMADHAN VANNISELV 13/11/02 UNATTACHED 14.04m
8 810 . JAYASEELAN 27/03/04 SDAT 13.97m
9 260 . S.I. DHANABALAN 18/03/03 ON YOUR MARK ATHLETI 13.78m
10 813 . M KALANITHI 08/12/01 SDAT 13.70m

Event # 118 MENS  Under 23 Shot Put 7.260 KG FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 483 . S.SRIKUMARAN 23/08/03 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB 16.61m
2 423 . LOKESH RAJ.G 05/10/01 PR SPORTS FOUNDATION 15.78m
3 425 . VISHWA.A 26/11/03 PR SPORTS FOUNDATION 15.57m
4 420 . ABYJITH.K.K 04/08/03 PR SPORTS FOUNDATION 15.56m
5 626 . MOHAMMED OMAR KHAN S 04/03/03 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 14.30m
6 356 . SUDHAKAR 06/06/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 14.12m
7 422 . LOGESHWAR.B 12/08/01 PR SPORTS FOUNDATION 13.98m
8 917 . JANAMAE JAYAN S 31/08/01 VELLORE ATHLETIC ASS 12.54m
9 617 . DEVRAJ K 22/03/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 10.09m



10 812 . K.DEEPAK 26/06/01 SDAT 8.42m

Event # 119 MENS Under 23 Hammer Throw 7.260 KG FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 421 . DINESH.S 05/02/03 PR SPORTS FOUNDATION 56.90m
2 1188 . SHEBEEB 04/01/03 UNATTACHED 49.63m
3 512 . VISHNU VARDHAN 29/12/01 SAI MAYILADUTHURAI 47.21m
4 1172 . NITHIN SAJI 16/04/03 UNATTACHED 46.20m
5 346 . NANDHAKUMAR 11/04/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 45.03m
6 251 . PRABAKARAN T 28/02/02 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT 39.86m
7 460 . SATHISHPANDI P 28/11/03 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM 29.21m

Event # 123 MENS  Under 23 4x400m Relay FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM A ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM      3:20.68
2 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA A SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      3:26.96
3 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY H PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      3:29.52
4 SDAT D SDAT      3:31.88

Event # 126 MENS  Under 23 100m Dec 100 Dash FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 345 . MARIANANTH 09/03/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        11.65
2 635 . SUDARSAN M 25/06/01 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        11.82
3 807 . GAJAI VIKRAM 02/06/02 SDAT        11.93
4 349 . P.KIRAN 12/11/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        11.96
5 814 . MADHAVAN. K 15/12/03 SDAT        12.09
5 830 . SUTHARSANAM 28/05/03 SDAT        12.09
7 507 . ANBARASU A 07/01/03 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL        12.13
7 1202 . YUVARAJ S 04/08/02 UNATTACHED        12.13
9 820 . R.NITHISH KUMAR 27/06/02 SDAT        12.17
10 449 . BHARATH VIGNESHWAR V 26/09/03 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM        12.46

Event # 127 MENS  Under 23 Dec   Long Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 830 . SUTHARSANAM 28/05/03 SDAT 6.65m
2 635 . SUDARSAN M 25/06/01 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 6.25m
2 507 . ANBARASU A 07/01/03 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL 6.25m
4 820 . R.NITHISH KUMAR 27/06/02 SDAT 6.23m
5 814 . MADHAVAN. K 15/12/03 SDAT 6.08m
6 349 . P.KIRAN 12/11/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 5.95m
7 807 . GAJAI VIKRAM 02/06/02 SDAT 5.90m
8 449 . BHARATH VIGNESHWAR V 26/09/03 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM 5.74m

345 . MARIANANTH 09/03/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY           NM
1202 . YUVARAJ S 04/08/02 UNATTACHED           NM

Event # 128 MENS  Under 23 Dec   Shot Put FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 830 . SUTHARSANAM 28/05/03 SDAT 11.29m
2 345 . MARIANANTH 09/03/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 10.53m
3 349 . P.KIRAN 12/11/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 9.94m
4 635 . SUDARSAN M 25/06/01 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 9.64m
5 1202 . YUVARAJ S 04/08/02 UNATTACHED 9.46m
6 507 . ANBARASU A 07/01/03 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL 9.23m
7 820 . R.NITHISH KUMAR 27/06/02 SDAT 8.91m
8 807 . GAJAI VIKRAM 02/06/02 SDAT 8.70m
9 449 . BHARATH VIGNESHWAR V 26/09/03 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM 8.52m
10 814 . MADHAVAN. K 15/12/03 SDAT 7.99m

Event # 129 MENS  Under 23 Dec   High Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 635 . SUDARSAN M 25/06/01 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 1.85m
2 345 . MARIANANTH 09/03/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 1.79m
3 507 . ANBARASU A 07/01/03 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL 1.76m
3 807 . GAJAI VIKRAM 02/06/02 SDAT 1.76m
5 820 . R.NITHISH KUMAR 27/06/02 SDAT 1.64m
5 1202 . YUVARAJ S 04/08/02 UNATTACHED 1.64m
7 449 . BHARATH VIGNESHWAR V 26/09/03 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM 1.58m
8 814 . MADHAVAN. K 15/12/03 SDAT 1.52m
8 830 . SUTHARSANAM 28/05/03 SDAT 1.52m
10 349 . P.KIRAN 12/11/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY 1.46m



Event # 130 MENS  Under 23 400m Dec 400 Dash FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 635 . SUDARSAN M 25/06/01 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        51.82
2 345 . MARIANANTH 09/03/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        52.84
3 807 . GAJAI VIKRAM 02/06/02 SDAT        53.81
4 814 . MADHAVAN. K 15/12/03 SDAT        54.98
5 1202 . YUVARAJ S 04/08/02 UNATTACHED        55.67
6 507 . ANBARASU A 07/01/03 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL        55.81
7 349 . P.KIRAN 12/11/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        56.26
8 830 . SUTHARSANAM 28/05/03 SDAT        56.53
9 820 . R.NITHISH KUMAR 27/06/02 SDAT        57.50
10 449 . BHARATH VIGNESHWAR V 26/09/03 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM        57.55

Event # 136 WOMENS  Under 23 100m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 468 . PAVITHRA R 22/03/02 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM        11.92
2 469 . SHIVANI P 14/03/03 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM        12.11
3 924 . CHITRA G 23/05/03 VELLORE ATHLETIC ASS        12.30
4 489 . KIRUTHIKA RAVISHANKA 27/02/04 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB        12.46
5 1304 . LAKSHMI L 19/02/02 UNIQUE SPORTS ACADEM        12.52
6 160 . DEEPALAKSHMI R 19/07/03 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS        12.54
7 158 . AMANDA.P 16/09/03 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS        12.69

166 . SWATHI SURESH 18/04/04 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS          DNF

Event # 138 WOMENS  Under 23 400m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 399 . AKSHYASHREE 20/11/02 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY        55.67
2 889 . PUNITHA R 30/10/03 SDAT        56.37
3 165 . S.RUSIKA 08/07/03 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS        57.23
4 887 . M.SNEGAVALLI 24/04/04 SDAT      1:00.16
5 467 . NIVEDHAA E 07/08/03 ROCKFORT STAR ACADEM      1:01.39
6 405 . S.SAGAYA JASMINE ROS 24/01/03 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      1:01.71
7 163 . P.SIPAA NANDHI 31/03/04 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS      1:03.51
8 672 . KAVITHA A 02/09/02 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      1:06.74

Event # 140 WOMENS  Under 23 1500m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 1284 . DEVADHARSHINI.R 10/01/03 UNATTACHED      5:19.59
2 406 . VANITHA 14/06/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY      5:41.56

Event # 142 WOMENS  Under 23 10000m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 402 . K.SWETHA 17/03/04 PADI SPORTS ACADEMY     44:32.26
2 891 . R HARINI 28/07/03 SDAT     50:01.04
3 1257 . KALEESWARI P 06/11/03 UNATTACHED     50:33.68
4 1262 . POONGOTHAI CHANDRASE 17/08/02 UNATTACHED     51:39.90

Event # 143 WOMENS Under 23 100m Hurdles 0.838 FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 162 . N. ANANTHITHA 16/09/03 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS        15.47
2 164 . S. SHREEVAISHNAVI 23/09/03 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS        15.87
3 681 . VISHNU PRIYA R 28/05/02 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA        19.27

Event # 146 WOMENS  Under 23 10000m Race Walk FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 111 . SHAALU R R 20/11/03 AMMA SPOTS ACADEMY   1:01:29.90
2 888 . P.KAVYA 01/11/03 SDAT   1:09:41.30

Event # 148 WOMENS  Under 23 High Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 884 . GOBIKA. K 06/08/02 SDAT 1.75m
2 1258 . MADHESHWARI BASKARAN 25/05/04 UNATTACHED 1.58m
3 668 . SRANUJA P NARAYANAN 03/01/04 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 1.50m

894 . SWETHA 26/07/02 SDAT           NM
679 . UVADHARRSHINI M 20/04/03 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA          DNS

Event # 149 WOMENS  Under 23 Pole Vault FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 885 . DHARSHINI. V 26/11/03 SDAT 3.55m



2 679 . UVADHARRSHINI M 20/04/03 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 3.50m
883 . ARULMOLZLI. K 17/04/03 SDAT           NM

Event # 150 WOMENS  Under 23 Triple Jump FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 1255 . EMAYATHARASI S 17/04/03 UNATTACHED 11.41m
2 1256 . JULIET CHRISTENA J 26/04/02 UNATTACHED 11.33m

Event # 151 WOMENS  Under 23 Shot Put 4.000 KG FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 674 . M.SHARMILA. 30/09/03 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 13.12m
2 892 . S ILAMATHI 28/10/02 SDAT 10.42m
3 233 . POOJA E 20/01/04 KARUR DISTRICT AA 10.10m
4 1254 . ELIZABETH PRIYA J 27/09/03 UNATTACHED 9.54m
5 1261 . P. SRI AKSHAYA 01/06/03 UNATTACHED 9.16m
6 680 . VIJAYARANI A 06/04/02 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA 7.13m

Event # 152 WOMENS Under 23 Hammer Throw 4.000 FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 415 . NITHYA B 17/10/03 PAPPANADU SPORTS ACA 45.96m
2 416 . VINODHINI D 26/03/02 PAPPANADU SPORTS ACA 44.60m
3 233 . POOJA E 20/01/04 KARUR DISTRICT AA 41.45m

675 . MONIKA SHRI 16/12/03 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA           NM

Event # 156 WOMENS  Under 23 4x400m Relay FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS D ELSHADDAI ATHLETICS      3:58.61
2 UNIQUE SPORTS ACADEM B UNIQUE SPORTS ACADEM      4:04.11
3 SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA A SAV PRIME SPORTS ACA      4:11.04
4 SDAT C SDAT      4:22.12
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